RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 4 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 2751 21.48%

JOHN FARRELL 1906 14.88%

MIKE YOUNG 763 5.96%

NORMAN YEE 5308 41.45%

BEN MATRANGA 2077 16.22%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 12805

Exhausted by Over Votes 37

Under Votes 606

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 13448



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Runid: 4 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 2751 21.48%
JOHN FARRELL 1906 14.88%
MIKE YOUNG 763 5.96%
NORMAN YEE 5308 41.45%
BEN MATRANGA 2077 16.22%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 12805
Exhausted by Over Votes 37
Under Votes 606
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 13448
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
NORMAN YEE
BEN MATRANGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
2751 21.48%
1906 14.88%
763 5.96%
5308 41.45%
2077 16.22%
0 0.00%
12805

37

606

0

13448



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 4 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 2751 21.48%
JOHN FARRELL 1906 14.88%
MIKE YOUNG 763 5.96%
NORMAN YEE 5308 41.45%
BEN MATRANGA 2077 16.22%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 12805
Exhausted by Over Votes 37
Under Votes 606
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 13448
Candidate Votes
MIKE YOUNG 763

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
MIKE YOUNG Exhausted Ballots 108 0

MIKE YOUNG BEN MATRANGA 0 114

MIKE YOUNG JOEL ENGARDIO 0 131

MIKE YOUNG JOHN FARRELL 0 225

MIKE YOUNG NORMAN YEE 0 185

Total 108 655



Final State

Candidate

JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
NORMAN YEE
BEN MATRANGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
2882 22.70%
2131 16.78%
0 0.00%
5493 43.26%
2191 17.26%
0 0.00%
12697

37

606

108

13448



RCV Results Report

Customer Name:
Election Name: SFC 20161108 _E

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7

The City and County of San Francisco Election Date:
Run Date:

Load Type:

11/8/2016
11/8/2016

Complete

Run Id: 4 - Pass 3

Initial State

Pass Number: 3

Candidate
JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2.
NORMAN YEE

BEN MATRANGA

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes
Exhausted Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes
2882
2131

5493
21901

12697

37
606
108
13448

% Vote
22.70%
16.78%
0.00%

43.26%
17.26%
0.00%

Eliminated Candidates - Pass 3

Candidate
JOHN FARRELL

Votes
2131

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To
JOHN FARRELL
JOHN FARRELL
JOHN FARRELL
JOHN FARRELL
JOHN FARRELL

Exhausted Ballots
Over Votes

BEN MATRANGA
JOEL ENGARDIO
NORMAN YEE
Total

Exhausted
470

2

0

0

0

472

Transferred
0

0

669

592

398

1659



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 3474 28.42%

JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

NORMAN YEE 5891 48.19%

BEN MATRANGA 2860 23.39%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 12225

Exhausted by Over Votes 39

Under Votes 606

Exhausted Ballots 578

Total Ballots 13448



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/8/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 4 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 3474 28.42%
JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
NORMAN YEE 5891 48.19%
BEN MATRANGA 2860 23.39%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 12225
Exhausted by Over Votes 39
Under Votes 606
Exhausted Ballots 578
Total Ballots 13448
Candidate Votes
BEN MATRANGA 2860

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
BEN MATRANGA Exhausted Ballots 1252 0

BEN MATRANGA Over Votes 2 0

BEN MATRANGA JOEL ENGARDIO 0 1033

BEN MATRANGA NORMAN YEE 0 573

Total 1254 1606



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 4507 41.08%

JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

NORMAN YEE *»* WINNER ** 6464 58.92%

BEN MATRANGA Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 10971

Exhausted by Over Votes 41

Under Votes 606

Exhausted Ballots 1830

Total Ballots 13448
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